TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
Sir,
Sub:
Ref:
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in

Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of c Iin ders 4
Chassis number Asa licable
9 Engine number or
mber in the case of battery
erated vehicle
NU
o
motor As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H.P. (Maximum power ) 60.5 Kw @ 3200 rpm
72. Cubic ca acr 2523 cc
13. fiaM ke crS I a SS I CA It no RC tt Z oI 38 00 WB Bo D2 TR D SB I74. Wheel base 3800 mm
15. Seatin ca ac 1in all
16. Colour Asa licable
77. ULW unladen wei ht 2295 K S
18. G.V.W.
weight)
laden w
(Gross vehicle
RLW (Registered
ht) as certified by
ro
e s
ht e m na tu act ru re
6700 Kgs.
19. Number,
and ply
declared
description, size
rating of tyres as
bY the
man ufactu rer
a Front axle 7,50-L6 LT 16 PR
b Rear Axle 7.50-76 LT 16 PR20. Istere Axd Ie We I th
a Front Axle Faw 2500 K S.
b Rear Axle Raw 4200 K S
21. Dimension
a Overall len th 6840 mm
b Rear over han 2080 mm
c Overall width 2060 mm
d Overall hei ht 2400 mm
Engineeri
Chakant, Area,
Post, ighoje, ist.Khed,
4
6.
8.
2
Min. Ground Clearance 190 mm
22. itS ed o e nr rop s eI de m n( p I
uf nct on
ECU: M/s Bosch
23. aIvl X eS e Pd re Set ees Id mI it h
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approvar certificate number AAPN 026g. Fo2.
Dated: 13.01.2023 (with OBD_II) issued by the testing agency ARAI pune, it
is certified that the vehicre compries with the provisions of motor vehicre act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicre, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicres act, 19gg and rures made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
A', the Zonar Joint rransport commissioners and zonar Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circurar. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the respective
regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai _ 600 032.
I lBy order/ I